The manner of performance of Communication Services for State Agencies (CSSA) 
Contractors shall be determined solely by HHSC. HHSC does not guarantee specific results.  

III. CONSIDERATION. 

3.01. CONTRACT AMOUNT. As consideration for HHSC's performance, RRC agrees to pay HHSC an 

amount not-to-exceed the sum of TWENTY-NINE THOUSAND DOLLARS AND ZERO CENTS ($29,000.00) 

per year, for a total NTE amount of ONE HUNDRED SIXTEEN THOUSAND DOLLARS AND ZERO CENTS 

($116,000) for providing the services required to fulfill this Contract. 

IV. BASIS FOR COMPUTING REIMBURSABLE COSTS. 

4.01. REIMBURSABLE COSTS. The basis for computing payment for reimbursable costs under this 

Contract may include travel expenses which shall be paid on a cost reimbursable basis.